
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING : 17 October 2016

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE16/166) - Separations - Internal Product (DIBP)


Senator McAllister, Jenny (L&CA) written:

How many separations occurred in the 2015-16 financial year, by:
a) Classification;
b) State or territory;
c) Ongoing staff;
d) Non-ongoing staff; and
e) Reason for separation.


Answer:

The Department of Immigration and Border Protection recorded 1270 separations for the 2015–16 Financial Year.


a) A breakdown of the 1270 separations by classification is provided in the table below.

Classification Separations

Border
Trainee/
Cadet

16

APS 1 – 2 22
APS 3 289
APS 4 140
APS 5 183
APS 6 225
EXEC 1 258
EXEC 2 94
SES  43
Total 1270


b) A breakdown of the 1270 separations by state or territory is provided in the table below.

State/
Territory Separations

ACT 687
NT 17
NSW 194
QLD 95
SA 25
TAS 34
VIC 152
WA 66
Total 1270


c) During the 2015–16 Financial Year, there were 963 ongoing staff separations.
d) During the 2015–16 Financial Year, there were 307 non-ongoing staff

separations.
e) A breakdown of the 1270 separations by reason is provided in the table below

Separation Reason Separations

Resignation 552
APS Agency
Transfer/promotion 287

Retirement 219
Contract Expiry 86
Voluntary Redundancy 84
Terminations 31
Deceased 11
Total 1270

